

SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC07-1518
L.T. Case No.: 3D05-2408

AURORA ROMERO,

Petitioner,

vs.

OSVALDO ROMERO,

Respondent.

-----/

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM THE
DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL OF FLORIDA, THIRD DISTRICT

PETITIONER'S AMENDED BRIEF ON JURISDICTION

GUILLERMO F. MASCARO, ESQ.
LAW OFFICES OF GUILLERMO F. MASCARO
9415 Sunset Drive, Suite 256
Miami, FL 33173-5474
Tel: (305) 445-3731
Fax: (305) 443-8551

-and-

SINCLAIR, LOUIS, HEATH,
NUSSBAUM & ZAVERTNIK, P.A.
169 East Flagler Street, Suite 1125
Miami, FL 33131
Tel: (305) 374-0544
Fax: (305) 381-6869

By: John L. Zavertnik
Fla. Bar No. 166254

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	3
ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	
 <i>POINT I:</i> WHETHER THE DECISION BELOW OF THE THIRD DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL EXPRESSLY AND DIRECTLY CONFLICTS WITH THE DECISION OF THE FLORIDA SUPREME COURT IN <i>MACAR v. MACAR</i> , 803 So.2d 707 (Fla. 2001)?	
 <i>POINT II:</i> WHETHER THE DECISION BELOW OF THE THIRD DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL EXPRESSLY AND DIRECTLY CONFLICTS WITH THE DECISION OF THE FLORIDA SUPREME COURT IN <i>CERNIGLIA v. CERNIGLIA</i> , 679 So.2d 1160 (Fla. 1996), AND <i>DeCLAIRE v. YOHANAN</i> , 453 So.2d 375 (Fla. 1984)?	
 ARGUMENT	
POINT I.....	5
POINT II	7
CONCLUSION.....	10
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	11
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE AND TYPE SIZE AND FONT	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
<u>Cases</u>	
<i>Cerniglia v. Cerniglia</i> 679 So.2d 1160 (Fla. 1996)	4, 7, 9, 10
<i>DeClaire v. Yohanan</i> 453 So.2d 375 (Fla. 1984)	4, 7, 8, 9, 10
<i>Macar v. Macar</i> 803 So.2d 707 (Fla. 2001)	4, 5, 6, 10
<i>Romero v. Romero</i> 2007 WL 1135608 (Fla. 3d DCA, April 18, 2007).....	3
<u>Rules and Statutes</u>	
Rule 1.540, Florida Rules of Civil Procedure.....	6, 7, 10
Rule 1.540(b), Florida Rules of Civil Procedure	5, 7
Rule 12.540, Florida Family Law Rules of Procedure	1, 4, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10
